
BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Power Company for Authority to
Establish a Standard Service Officer
Pursuant to § 4928.143, Ohio Rev. Code,
in the Form of an Electric Security Plan.

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Power Company for Approval of Certain
Accounting Authority.

Case No. 13-2385-EL-SSO

Case No. 13-2386-EL-AAM

MOTION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE
OF TAI C. SHADRICK

Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code § 4901-1-08(B) and the Supreme Court of Ohio

Government of the Bar Rule XII(2)(A)(6), Lisa M. Hawrot, an attorney licensed to practice in the

State of Ohio, respectfully moves the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio to permit Tai C. Shadrick

to practice pro hac vice in the above-captioned proceedings on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP

and Sam's East, Inc. In support of this Motion, Movant represents that:

1. The following are a list of the jurisdictions in which Ms. Shadrick has ever been licensed to

practice law, including dates of admission to practice, and any attorney registration numbers:

State License # Status Admission Date

West Virginia 12261 Active/Good
Standing

Oct. 24, 2013

Southern District of
WV

N/A Active/Good
Standing

Oct. 24, 2013

Northern District of
WV

N/A Active/Good
Standing

Nov. 22, 2013

2. Ms. Shadrick neither resides in nor is regularly employed at an office in the State of Ohio;

3. Ms. Shadrick has not taken and failed the Ohio bar examination, been denied admission
without examination, or had an application for admission in Ohio denied on character and
fitness grounds pursuant to Gov. Bar. R. I within the last five years.

4. Ms. Shadrick has applied for registration with the Supreme Court Office of Attorney
Services, paid an annual registration fee of $150.00, and been issued a Certificate of Pro Hac
Vice Registration.



5. Ms. Shadrick has not appeared pro hac vice in more than three proceedings under this rule in
the current calendar year.

6. The undersigned, Lisa M. Hawrot, (Ohio Bar ID 0080098), an active Ohio attorney in good
standing, hereby agrees to associate with Ms. Shadrick in this proceeding.

The affidavit required by Gov. Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), a copy of Ms. Shadrick's Certificate of

Pro Hac Vice Registration furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services, and

a certificate indicating services of this Motion on all known parties and attorneys of record are

attached. Ms. Shadrick understands that if this Motion is granted, she must file Notice of Permission

to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order granting permission with the Supreme Court of

Ohio Office of Attorney Services within thirty days of the Order.

WHEREFORE, Lisa M. Hawrot requests that Tai C. Shadrick be permitted to practice before

the Commission in the aforementioned cases.

Respectfully submitted,

M. Hawrol (Ohio Bar ID 0080098)
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
Century Centre Building
1233 Main Street, Suite 4000
P.O. Box 831
Wheeling, WV 26003-8731
Phone: (304) 230-6973
Fax: (304) 230-6951
E-mail: lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com

Tai C. Shadrick
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
300 Kanawha Blvd. East
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: (304) 357-4476
Fax: (304) 340-3800
E-mail: tshadrick@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East,
Inc.

Dated: April 23, 2014



THE SUPREME COURT Of OHIO
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

Tai Shadrick

FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION

per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3)

Certificate of

PRO HAC VICE
REGISTRATION

2014

Registration Number:

PI-IV- 5029-2014

Tai Shadrick
 , having met the requirements of, and found to be in

full. compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) -of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of •

Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio.

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such

permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

Zadak,Z.ek .Lia--#i
Susan B. Christoff
Di rector, Attorney Services

Expires December 31, 2014
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oFFicti oF A ("FORNEY SERVICES

IN THE TY .NITER OF THE APPLICATION OF

Tai C. Shadrick

FOR PRO flAC VICE 'REGISTRATION

AFFIDAVIT OF AP PIA CA NT
Gov. Oar R. XII., Section 2(A)(3)

, being Ti.st dii.TY cautioned, sweiffi,(ir

follows:

have never been disbarred from the practice of law.

b. 1 have been admitted to the practice of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional
page if necessary):

West Viatinia Wczi• c2--2,(0

Federal Northern/Southern Districts  - WV

c. Choose one:
Li) 1 am not currently suspended from the practice of.la.w in any jurisdiction where 1 have

been a.dmitted t() practice.
suspended ..from the practice of law in the following jurisdictions:El • 1 am currently Nusp •

d, Choose one:
[/] 1 have not resig,ned from the practice of law with discipline pending in tmy ..Jurisdiction

where 1 have been adinitted t() practice.

F 1 -.. 1 have resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in the following
jurisdiction(s):

\Ck\ (id A-•

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

m"-
Sworn to or affirmed before me and subscribed in my presence 

/u 
day of Aare/

,
2 0 1 , in the state of jAjeSiL.kiii.3.1.611CL and county of Oa/11a_

*Notary int bliek.4
and comutission e
date are ii!tftl'

ri

OFFICIAL C 7'1
Notary Public, State Of Vf::
mp/scailAN E.WINNELL
;, „.,;„,_230 Frame Rocrt
."'"Eikview,VVV 25071

My  Commission Expires Arai 11.

1.4( 
SIGNATURF OF N(YrARY Pt; OLIO

Ar



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice of Tai
C. Shadrick, submitted on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc., was served
by electronic mail, upon the following Parties of Record on this 23rd day of April, 2014.

a'24/L .4ttoito-

Sandra Coffey
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215
sandra.coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

Devin Parram
Katherine Johnson
Werner Margard
Attorney General's Section
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St., 6th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
devin.parram(i4puc.state.oh.us 
katherinejohnson@puc.state.oh.us 
werner.margarda,puc.state.oh.us

Deb J. Bingham
Maureen R. Grady
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3485
bingham@occ.state.oh.us 
grady@occ.state.oh.us

Steven T. Nourse
Matthew J. Satterwhite
American Electric Power Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-2373
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhitePaep.com 

1, . Hawrot Ohio Bar ID 0080098)

M. Howard Petricoff
Gretchen L. Petrucci
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
glpetrucci@volys.corn 

David I. Fein
Vice President
State Government Affairs — East
Exelon Corporation
10 South Dearborn Street, 47th Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
david.fein@exeloncorp.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady
Assistant General Counsel
Exelon Business Services Company
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
cynthia.brady@constellation.com

Samantha Williams
Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive, Ste. 1600
Chicago, IL 60606
swilliams@nrdc.org
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Mark A. Hayden
Jacob A. McDermott
Scott J. Casto
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 S. Main Street
Akron, OH 44313
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com
scasto@firstenergycorp.com 

Trent A. Dougherty
Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
Trent@theOEC.org

Mark S. Yurick
Zachary D. Kravitz
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
myurick@taftlaw.com
zkravitz@taftlaw.com

Colleen L. Mooney
Cathryn N. Loucas
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street
Findlay, OH 45839
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
cloucas@ohiopartners.org

Richard L. Sites
General Counsel & Senior Director of
Health Policy
Ohio Hospital Association
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3620
ricks@ohanet.org

J. Thomas Siwo
Teresa Orahood
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
tsiwo@bricker.com 
torahood@bricker.com 

Philip B. Sineneng
Stephanie M. Chmiel
Thompson Hine LLP
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, OH 43215
philip.sineneng@thompsonhine.com 
Stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.corn

Kimberly W. Bojko
Mallory M. Mohler
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza, Suite 1300
Columbus, OH 43215
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
mohler@carpenterlipps.com

Dianne Kuhnell
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street EA025
P.O. Box 960
Cincinnati, OH 45201
Dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

Samuel C. Randazzo
Frank P. Darr
Matthew R. Pritchard
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
fdarrgmwncmh.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com
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David F. Boehm
Michael L. Kurtz
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

Joseph M. Clark
Direct Energy
21 East State Street, 19th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
joseph.clark@directenergy.com

Tyler A. Teuscher
Judi L. Sobecki
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive
Dayton, OH 45432
Tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com
Judi.sobecki@aes.com 

Daniel R. Conway
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur
Huntington Center
41 South High Street
Columbus, OH 43215
dconway@porterwright.com 

Nicholas McDaniel
Environmental Law & Policy Center
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
NMcDaniel@elpc.org

Marissa J. Bach
Hess Energy Marketing, LLC
One Hess Plaza
Woodbridge, NJ 07030
mbach@hess.com

Mark A. Whitt
Andrew J. Campbell
Gregory L. Williams
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
The KeyBank Building
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590
Columbus, 011 43215
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Michael R. Smalz
Ohio Poverty Law Center
555 Buttles Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org

Barth E. Royer
Bell & Royer Co., LPA
33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
barthroyer@aol.com

Gary A. Jeffries
Assistant General Counsel
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
501 Martindale Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817
Gary.A.Jeffries@dom.com 

Vincent Parisi
Lawrence Friedeman
Matthew White
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH 43016
vparisi@igsenergy.com
lfriedeman@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com 

Lael Campbell
Exelon
101 Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
Lael.Campbell@constellation.com
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John Finnigan
Senior Regulatory Attorney
Environmental Defense Fund
128 Winding Brook Lane
Terrace Park, 011 45174
jfinnigan@edforg

Rocco D'Ascenzo
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
139 E. Fourth Street, 1303-Main
Cincinnati, OH 45202
rocco.dascenzo@duke-energ,y.com

Peggy P. Lee
Southeastern Ohio Legal Services
964 E. State Street
Athens, OH 45701
plee@oslsa.org

Gregory J. Poulos
EnerNOC, Inc.
471 East Broad Street, Suite 1520
New Albany, OH 43215
gpoulos@enernoc.com 



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

4/23/2014 2:20:43 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-2385-EL-SSO, 13-2386-EL-AAM

Summary: Motion To Appear Pro Hav Vice of Tai C. Shadrick electronically filed by Derrick  P
Williamson on behalf of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.


